Equipment Rider – Snowzilla Jr. Slide

All capitalized terms in this Rider shall have the same meaning as defined and used in the Artificial Ice Events LLC Contract For Services to which it is attached.

1. Site Requirements:

- 1.1. Customer shall provide access to three (3) dedicated continuously operating 20 amp circuits within one hundred feet (100') of the site where the Snowzilla Jr. slide is installed.
- 1.2. The installation location must be accessible by a twenty four foot (24') truck.
- 1.3. The actual dimensions of the Snowzilla Jr. Slide are thirty five (35) feet tall by ninety (90) long by fifteen (15) wide. The site must accommodate the dimensions of the Snowzilla Jr. Slide plus a perimeter of at least twenty five (25) around and adequate clearance from overhead obstructions.
- 1.4. Customer shall provide an entrance carpet and seating for storage of shoes. No shoes are ever permitted inside of the Snowzilla Jr. Slide, regardless of weather or temperature conditions.
- 1.5. The Snowzilla Jr. slide must be properly anchored to the ground. Customer shall provide a location for installation of the Snowzilla Jr. slide where it can be secured to the ground with stakes. Customer shall contact the proper authorities including, but not limited to Dig Safe, in order to ensure that the Snowzilla Jr. slide can be staked to the ground safely. If the Snowzilla Jr. slide cannot be staked to the ground, Customer shall provide access to a water source within fifty (50) feet of the site of the Snowzilla Jr. slide. Al is not responsible for the drainage of water containers after the event.
- 2. Artificial Snow Machines: Artificial snow machines are not included with rental of slides unless otherwise stated.
- 3. **Installation Volunteers:** For the Snowzilla Jr. slide, Customer shall provide six volunteers during the installation and breakdown periods. The absence of volunteers will delay or prohibit installation of the Snowzilla Jr. slide or result in assessment of an extended rental period. Al is not responsible for lost time due to lack of volunteers and will not refund any fees if volunteers are not present. Al reserves the right in its sole discretion to hire local labor when volunteers are not present Customer shall pay any fees associated with the retention of local labor.
- 4. **Climate Conditions and Unsafe Conditions.** The Customer agrees that AI has the right to stop usage of the Snowzilla Jr. slide if it observes or becomes aware that it is being misused, or that an unsafe condition or conditions exists. The term "unsafe condition" as used herein includes, but is not limited to, rain, snow, sleet, ice, other inclement weather and wind speeds that exceed 15 miles per hour and/or the manufacturer's recommendations or requirements.
 - 1.1. Al reserves the right to refuse use of equipment to any participant at its unfettered discretion. Refusal of any participant shall in no way void this Agreement or Customer's obligations hereunder.
 - 1.2. The Snowzilla Jr. Slide may become too hot for use if erected in direct sunlight. Customer assumes the risk that items may be unable to be used due to excessive heat. Customer is not permitted to attempt to cool equipment with the use of water.
- 5. **Care and Maintenance of the Snowzilla Slide:** Customer shall be responsible for the care and maintenance of the Snowzilla Jr. slide upon delivery. These obligations include, but are not limited to:
 - Patrons must be required to remove shoes before entering the Snowzilla Jr. Slide.
 - No liquids or food of any kind will be allowed inside the event footprint and/or event area or within Snowzilla Jr.
 - No sharp objects of any kind will be allowed inside the event footprint and/or event area or within Snowzilla Jr.

Initials